

# SAI SILKS (KALAMANDIR) LIMITED

CIN: U52190TG2008PLC059968

Registered Office: # 6-3-790/8, Flat No.1, Bathina Apartments, Ameerpet, Hyderabad - 500016  
Telangana, India. 040-66566555. Email: secretarial@sskl.co.in



www.sskl.co.in

Date: 27.05.2024

To Corporate Relations Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001, India Scrip Code: <b>543989</b>	To Listing Manager, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051, India Symbol: <b>KALAMANDIR</b>
---	---

Dear Sir / Madam

**Sub: Newspaper advertisement pertaining to financial results for the Quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, please find enclosed copies of the newspapers advertisement pertaining to financial results of the company for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2024.

The advertisements were published in all editions of Financial Express (English) and Hyderabad edition of Nava Telangana today.

This is for your information and records.

**For Sai Silks (Kalamandir) Limited**

**M.K.Bhaskara Teja**

**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**



**BAJAJ HEALTHCARE LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: 602-606, Bhoomi Viceroy Interloch Park, Plot No. B-35, B-35A, B-39 A/1 Rd No. 23, Wagle Ind. Estate Thane West, Thane - 400 604  
 CIN: L19109MH1999PLC027802  
 Tel: 022-6617 7400; Fax: 022-6617 7458  
 Website: www.bajajhealth.com; Email: info@bajajhealth.com

**EXTRACTS OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31<sup>st</sup> MARCH, 2024**  
 (Amount in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31/03/2024 (Audited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)	31/03/2024 (Audited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	14,035.24	15,483.06	48,210.42	64,738.59
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	917.89	1,208.05	2,765.26	7,818.21
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(3,514.92)	1,208.05	(1,667.55)	7,818.21
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(2,592.44)	359.24	(8,379.31)	4,302.44
5.	Total Comprehensive Income	(301.59)	31.93	(277.56)	31.93
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,379.92	1,379.92	1,379.92	1,379.92
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	35,389.03
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - a) Basic* b) Diluted* (per share Rs.)	(10.84) (10.84)	1.30 1.30	(30.30) (30.30)	15.50 15.50

**Notes:**  
 1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meeting held on 28th May, 2024.  
 2. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have issued Audit Report as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 with unmodified opinion.  
 3. The figures of the previous period have been regrouped wherever necessary.  
 4. The above is an extract of the detailed Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange's websites i.e. www.bseindia.com/www.nseindia.com and also available on the Company's website i.e. www.bajajhealth.com.

For BAJAJ HEALTHCARE LIMITED  
 ANIL JAIN  
 JT. MANAGING DIRECTOR  
 DIN: 02062137

Date: 24/05/2024  
 Place: Thane

**U.P. Power Corporation Ltd.**  
 R-APDRP Part-A (IT) Unit, Shakti Bhawan Extn., Lucknow  
 Email: elctender@upppcl.org

**Notice Inviting Tender: 26-05-2024**

e-Bids are invited from interested bidders against e-Tender No. 05/UP/PL/RAPDRP-A/IT/USAP Plant Maintenance Module/2024 Dated 25.05.2024 for Implementation of SAP Plant Maintenance Module for UP/PL and its Discos (PUNV, DVNVL, MVNVL, PhVNVL and KESCO). Tender can be downloaded from UP e-tender portal <https://tender.upnic.in> for further details. Any changes, corrigendum etc. shall also be notified on the website. UP/PL reserves the right to reject any or all proposals or cancel the bid without assigning any reason thereof. Pre bid meeting: At Shakti Bhawan, Lucknow on date 04.06.2024, time 12:00 PM.

**KALPATARU ENGINEERING LIMITED**  
 CIN: L27104WB1980PLC033133  
 Registered Office: 16, RAJBIRDA SARANI, POODAR COURT, GATE NO. 4, 4TH FLOOR, RESON NO.4, KOLKATA-700001

**STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024**  
 (Rupees in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
		31 MARCH 2024 (Audited)	31 MARCH 2023 (Audited)	31 MARCH 2024 (Audited)	31 MARCH 2023 (Audited)
1.	Revenue	18320	34806	19657	40642
2.	Expenses	15071	30144	17507	40069
3.	Profit before Exceptional Items and Tax (1-2)	3249	1462	2150	729
4.	Exceptional Items	100	155	620	155
5.	Profit Before Tax (3-4)	2249	1432	1530	574
6.	Tax Expenses	668	(323)	248	206
7.	Profit for the year (5-6)	1581	(179)	1282	368
8.	Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax)	169	(17,496)	814	432
9.	Total Comprehensive Income for the year	1750	(17,675)	2096	800
10.	Face Value of Share Capital	1,82,13,400	1,82,13,400	1,82,13,400	1,82,13,400
11.	Face Value of Share (Rs.10/- each)	182134	182134	182134	182134
12.	Basic (in ₹)	0.09	(0.07)	0.06	0.04
13.	Diluted (in ₹)	0.09	(0.07)	0.06	0.04

**Notes:**  
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
 For Kalpataru Engineering Limited  
 Sanku Roy  
 Managing Director  
 DIN No. 5997558

Place: Kolkata  
 Date: 25/05/2024

**SSKL**  
 SAI SILKS (KALAMANDIR) LIMITED  
 CIN: L52190TG2008PLC059968

**Regd. Office: 6-3-790/8, Flat No.1, Bathina Apartments, Ammerpet, Hyderabad, Telangana-500014**

**Extract of Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024**  
 (Rs. in Cr.)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	31.03.2024 Un-Audited	31.12.2023 Un-Audited	31.03.2024 Un-Audited	31.03.2023 Audited
Total Income from operations (net)	367.87	392.51	326.69	1,397.03
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	38.61	41.98	29.20	134.68
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	38.61	41.98	29.20	134.68
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	28.73	31.98	20.24	100.87
Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	28.68	31.98	20.24	100.95
Equity Share Capital	29.47	29.47	24.06	29.47
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	1,033.48
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/-) each) for continuing and discontinued operations	1.95	2.23	2.14	7.51
Basic (in ₹)	1.95	2.23	2.14	7.51
Diluted:				
Basic (in ₹)	1.95	2.23	2.14	7.51
Diluted (in ₹)				

**Notes:**  
 1. The financial results have been reviewed by the audit committee of the board and approved by the board of directors at their meeting held on 24th May, 2024.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on company's website at [www.sskl.co.in](http://www.sskl.co.in) and the stock exchanges website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.sskl.co.in](http://www.sskl.co.in).  
 3. The board of directors of the company, at its meeting 24th May 2024 recommended a final dividend of Rs.1.00 and this payment of dividend is subject to the approval of the shareholders of the company.

For Sai Silks (Kalamandir) Limited  
 Nagakanaka Durga Prasad Chalapad  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 0129166

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date: 24/05/2024

**RELIANCE POWER LIMITED**  
 CIN: L40101MH1999PLC02467  
 Registered Office: Reliance Centre, Ground Floor, 19, Wadhwani Harshad Mang. Building, E-2, Mumbai - 400 001. Tel: 91 22 43031000 Fax: 91 22 43031056  
 Website: www.reliancepower.co.in Email: info@reliancepower.co.in

**A. Extract of the Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2024**  
 (Rupees in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		March 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Revenue	2,19,385	1,85,332	8,26,023	7,85,396
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax	(44,363)	(86,544)	(1,81,430)	(1,37,584)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(44,363)	17,142	(1,85,435)	(33,898)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(39,750)	23,691	(2,46,839)	(40,289)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(39,862)	23,119	(2,46,522)	(43,882)
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Par value of Rs. 10 each)	4,01,697	3,73,521	4,01,697	3,73,521
7.	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operation)	(1.032)	0.924	(5.458)	(1.353)
8.	Basic (in ₹)	(1.032)	0.924	(5.458)	(1.353)
9.	Diluted (in ₹)	(1.032)	0.673	(5.458)	(1.353)

**B. Extract of the Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2024**  
 (Rupees in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		March 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Revenue	841	3,019	10,963	12,139
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax	(5,168)	(15,736)	(6,178)	(38,215)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (after exceptional items)	5,968	87,950	4,895	65,471
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax (after exceptional items)	5,968	87,950	4,895	65,471
5.	Total Comprehensive Income (Loss)	20,540	(48,077)	13,967	(44,281)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,01,697	3,73,521	4,01,697	3,73,521
7.	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve)	5,30,017	5,05,031	5,30,017	5,05,031
8.	Security Premium Account	11,24,473	11,05,454	11,24,473	11,05,454
9.	Net worth	13,76,667	14,17,680	13,76,667	14,17,680
10.	Outstanding Debt	4,19,983	5,39,170	4,19,983	5,39,170
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.31	0.38	0.31	0.38
12.	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10 each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)	0.155	2.527	0.130	1.881
13.	Basic	0.149	2.386	0.123	1.716
14.	Diluted				
15.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
16.	Debit Service Coverage Ratio	4.683	4.683	4.683	4.683
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	6.03	6.06	6.02	6.15
18.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(1.25)	(0.22)	1.14	0.65

**C. The consolidated financial results of the Group have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.**  
**D. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 drawn up both on a Standalone and Consolidated basis, filed with Stock Exchanges on May 25, 2024 under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 are available on the Company's website [www.reliancepower.co.in](http://www.reliancepower.co.in) and on the website of the Stock Exchanges, [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).**

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: May 25, 2024

**Nazara Technologies Limited**  
 CIN: L72900MH1999PLC122970  
 Regd. Office: 51-54, Maker Chambers 3, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021  
 Tel: +91-22-40330900 Fax: +91-22-22810805 Email: investor@nazara.com Website: www.nazara.com

**EXTRACT FROM THE AUDITED CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS OF NAZARA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024**  
 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED						STANDALONE					
		Quarter Ended		Year to date		Quarter Ended		Year to date		Quarter Ended		Year to date	
		31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Unaudited)		
1.	Total Income from Operations	30,390	33,830	29,750	1,21,791	1,14,050	2,407	1,810	1,143	6,787	4,971		
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,693	3,699	1,653	10,545	8,880	(10,197)	661	(1,131)	(8,198)	(2,119)		
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,705	2,904	1,189	8,948	6,338	(10,535)	578	(1,200)	(8,750)	(2,395)		
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,044	2,908	1,055	7,736	8,006	(10,524)	567	(1,214)	(8,748)	(2,419)		
5.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹4/- each)	3,062	2,933	2,647	3,062	2,647	3,062	2,933	2,647	3,062	2,647		
6.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	1,96,798	1,07,842	-	-	-	1,57,243	88,840		
7.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 4/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(1.15)	3.54	0.01	8.16	5.98	(14.17)	0.78	(1.83)	(14.07)	(3.87)		
8.	Basic (in ₹)	(1.15)	3.54	0.01	8.16	5.98	(14.17)	0.78	(1.83)	(14.07)	(3.87)		
9.	Diluted (in ₹)	(1.15)	3.54	0.01	8.16	5.96	(14.17)	0.78	(1.83)	(14.07)	(3.87)		

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and year ended financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites: [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website: [www.nazara.com](http://www.nazara.com).  
 2. The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on May 24, 2024.

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: May 24, 2024

By Order of the Board  
 For Nazara Technologies Limited  
 Nitesh Mittal  
 Chief Executive Officer  
 DIN: 02347434

**PARAS DEFENCE AND SPACE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**  
 CIN: L25232MH2009PLC193352  
 Registered and Corporate Office: D-112, TTC Industrial Area, MIDC, Neral, Navi Mumbai 400 706, Maharashtra, India;  
 Tel: +91 22 9219 9999; Website: www.parasdefence.com

**Extract of Statement of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended March 31, 2024**  
 (Rs. in Lakhs, except per equity share data)

Particulars	Standalone		Year Ended		Consolidated		Year Ended		
	March 31, 2024		March 31, 2023		March 31, 2024		March 31, 2023		
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	
1.	Total Income from Operations	7,127	5,898	24,177	22,261	8,517	6,585	26,177	23,065
2.	Net Profit for the period/year (before tax and Exceptional Items)	1,253	977	4,461	4,672	1,211	1,287	4,647	4,685
3.	Net Profit for the period/year (before tax) (after Exceptional Items)	1,253	977	4,461	4,672	1,211	1,287	4,647	4,685
4.	Net Profit for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional Items)	1,032	886	3,422	3,593	960	1,184	3,003	3,595
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (Comprising Profit for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,000	881	3,386	3,587	929	1,179	2,969	3,595
6.	Equity Share Capital	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900	3,900
7.	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet)	-	38,562	-	33,230	-	36,379	-	33,242
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) a) Basic* b) Diluted*	2.65 <sup>*</sup> 2.65 <sup>*</sup>	2.27 <sup>*</sup> 2.27 <sup>*</sup>	8.77 8.77	9.21 9.21	2.56 <sup>*</sup> 2.56 <sup>*</sup>	2.76 <sup>*</sup> 2.76 <sup>*</sup>	8.22 8.22	9.25 9.25

**Notes:**  
 \*Not Annualized  
 \*Includes share of Non Controlling Interest

**Notes:**  
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange(s) on May 25, 2024 under Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforementioned Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) & [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and the Company's Website ([www.parasdefence.com](http://www.parasdefence.com)).  
 b) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 25, 2024.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of  
 Paras Defence and Space Technologies Limited  
 Manoj Kumar Narayan Nambar  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 01728193

Place: Navi Mumbai  
 Date: May 25, 2024

**AROHAAN FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: PTI Building, 4th Floor, DP 9, Salt Lake, Sector-V, Kolkata- 700091, West Bengal, India  
 T: +91 33 4015 6000 | CIN: U74140WB1999PLC053189  
 E-mail: compliance@arohan.in | Website: www.arohan.in

**Financial Results for the quarter / year ended March 31, 2024**  
 (Regulation 52(B) read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015)  
 (All amounts in lakhs of INR, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31 March 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31 March 2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31 March 2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	43,556.19	31,455.84	1,59,117.13	1,06,945.38
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	11,693.10	2,778.51	41,243.30	8,995.36
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	11,693.10	2,778.51	41,243.30	8,995.36
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	10,315.77	2,162.39	31,382.17	7,071.63
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period / year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	10,183.44	2,092.19	31,012.02	6,

